jáÅêçjfkfJ`lk
UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL DRY-MATE CONNECTORS
- MIN 22 -
REV XIII
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lkSERIES CONTENTS PAGE
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lkpbofbp
Introduction ................................................................................................................................................................................................

Insulation Resistance
• Tested in accordance with MIL-STD-202, Method 302.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
OPEN FACE PRESSURE 3,000 psi (inserted prepared)
MATED PRESSURE Up to 13,500 psi mated and potted
VOLTAGE RATING 300 VDC although higher voltage ratings are available. Please
contact pb^`lk for further information
CURRENT RATING Up to 4 amps dependent on contact size and cable
BULKHEAD BODY (BCR/FCR) Ti6A14V
CCP BODY Ti6A14V c/w Ti Grade 2 Engaging Nut
CONTACT INSERT Glass Filled Epoxy MIL-G-24325
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS Copper Alloy Gold Plated per MIL-G-45204
O-RINGS Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
OPTIONS:
· Pressure Balanced Oil Filled (PBOF).
· Higher voltages.
·  Available in alternative materials.
· Glass sealed CIR design available.
- MIN 24 -
REV XIII
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lkSERIES DIMENSION DETAILS
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-BCR/FCR
jáÅêçjfkfJ`lk Bulkhead Connector Receptacle/Flange Connector Receptacle
Mates with MMG-CCP
Dummy Connector: MMG-DSP
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-CCP
jáÅêçjfkfJ`lkCable Connector Plug
Mates with MMG-BCR/FCR/CCR
Dummy Connector: MMG-DSR
SIZE OD BCR
(INCHES)
OD ENGAGING
NUT (INCHES)
FCR SQUARE
(INCHES) BCR THREADS 1 - O-RING 2 - O-RING 3 - O-RING 4 - O-RING 5 - O-RING 6 - O-RING 7 - RET RING
CCP
8 - RET RING
B/F/CCR
G* 0.625 0.500 0.750 0.375-24 UNF SS-201 SS-301 SS-303 SS-302 SS-404 SS-201 MMRR-25 MMRR-25
K* 0.750 0.625 0.875 0.500-20 UNF SS-301 SS-401 SS-403 SS-402 SS-601 SS-301 MMRR-35 MMRR-35
L* 0.875 0.750 1.000 0.593-18 UNF SS-401 SS-501 SS-503 SS-502 SS-702 SS-401 MMRR-45 MMRR-45
M 1.000 0.875 1.125 0.687-20 UN SS-602 SS-602 SS-603 SS-602 SS-801 SS-501 MMRR-61 MMRR-64
NOTES:
· *  Reverse load; insert loaded from the low pressure side as shown in drawing above.  All other insert sizes are loaded from the high pressure side.
- MIN 25 -
REV XIII
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lkSERIES INTERFACE DETAILS
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-BCR
THROUGH BORE OPTION
jáÅêç jfkfJ`lk Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
jáÅêçjfkfJ`̀lk SERIES
MM-BCR
THREADED MOUNTING OPTION
jáÅêç jfkfJ`lk Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
CONNECTOR A - LENGTH
(INCHES)
B - Ø
(INCHES)
C - Ø
(INCHES) D - THREAD E - LENGTH
(INCHES)
F - Ø
(INCHES)
G - Ø
(INCHES)
H - Ø